

MHPU080004382025

Cri.M.A./65/2025

Sunita Pravin Kate alias Sunita

Chandrakant Bahirat Vs Pravin Prakash

Kate

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

In the present matter the notices has been issued to accused no. 1 to 7 under section 223 of BNSS for calling their say for issuance of process against them. Accordingly accused no. 1 and accused no. 3 to 5 appeared on previous date but they have failed to put their version before the court. Hence the matter be proceeded without hearing to accused no. 1 and accused no. 3 to 5 on the point of issue process only.

Date :- 14/08/2025

(P. S. Apte)

Judicial Magistrate F.C.
(Court No.2), Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080004382025

Cri.M.A./65/2025

Sunita Pravin Kate alias Sunita

Chandrakant Bahirat Vs Pravin Prakash

Kate

ORDER BELOW RE-ISSUE NOTICE APPLICATION

Re-issue notices to accused no. 2,6,7 as prayed for.

Date :- 14/08/2025

(P. S. Apte)

Judicial Magistrate F.C.
(Court No.2), Khadki, Pune.