

MHPU080004382025

Cri.M.A./65/2025
Sunita Pravin Kate alias Sunita
Chandrakant Bahirat Vs Pravin Prakash
Kate

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION TO SET ASIDE NO SAY ORDER PASSED
AGAINST ACCUSED NO. 1**

No say order dated 14/08/2025 is set aside with cost of Rs. 200/-
(Two Hundred Only). After depositing cost say of accused no. 1 will be
taken on record.

Date :- 07/03/2026

(P. S. Apte)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
(Court No.2), Khadki, Pune.